

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Nick Cecava, P.E.

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.

BID DATE: Wednesday, July 23, 2014

TIME OF COMPLETION: 150 Calendar Days

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$866,415 (Base Bid)

MASTER CHANNEL 31 - DRAINAGE CHANNEL EXCAVATION CITY PROJECT NO. 2235				DRC Emergency Services, LLC 740 Museum Drive Mobile, AL 36608		Saenz Brothers Construction, LLC 3226 North Victoria Road Donna, Texas 78537		ADK Environmental, Inc. 16434 FM 630 Odem, TX 78370		Salinas Construction Technologies, Ltd. 3734 FM 3006 Pleasanton, TX 78064	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
A1	Mobilization/ Bonds/ Insurance	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$160,444.70	\$160,444.70	\$133,727.11	\$133,727.11
A2	Dewatering / Control of Ground Water	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$20,893.48	\$20,893.48
A3	Channel Compacted Backfill	910	CY	\$5.50	\$5,005.00	\$6.00	\$5,460.00	\$20.00	\$18,200.00		\$23,887.36
A4	Channel Excavation (Flat Bottom Varies w/3:1 Side Slopes)	7,430	CY	\$9.56	\$71,030.80	\$5.00	\$37,150.00	\$20.00	\$148,600.00		\$105,640.07
A5	Channel Excavation (Regrade Bottom Only)	2,280	CY	\$4.56	\$10,396.80	\$5.00	\$11,400.00	\$20.00	\$45,600.00	\$12.24	\$27,917.66
A6	Pilot Channel	3,145	LF	\$24.00	\$75,480.00	\$5.00	\$15,725.00	\$50.00	\$157,250.00	\$12.24	\$89,594.21
A7	Clean and Reseal Exist. Expansion Joints and Cracks	1	LS	\$23,104.00	\$23,104.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,810.92	\$15,810.92
A8	Remove Silt and Debris from Existing Culverts	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,109.85	\$15,109.85
A9	Remove and Dispose of Exist. 2 - 6'x9' x 32' Lg. R.C.B.	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,016.85	\$17,076.05
A10	Cement-Stabilized Sand	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$163.00	\$16,300.00	\$118.92	\$11,891.76
A11	Graded Rock Rip-Rap	1,415	CY	\$92.00	\$130,180.00	\$55.00	\$77,825.00	\$100.00	\$141,500.00	\$117.26	\$250,826.60
A12	6" Reinforced Concrete Rip-Rap	13,760	SF	\$11.67	\$160,579.20	\$5.00	\$68,800.00	\$20.00	\$275,200.00	\$7.82	\$107,670.10
A13	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	235	SF	\$6.55	\$1,539.25	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$21.45	\$5,039.58
A14	12" Dia. RCP (Class III)	8	LF	\$32.00	\$256.00	\$38.00	\$304.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$113.04	\$904.36
A15	18" Dia. RCP (Class III)	24	LF	\$38.00	\$912.00	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.70	\$2,056.87
A16	24" Dia. RCP (Class III)	24	LF	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$68.00	\$1,632.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$94.45	\$2,266.87
A17	30" Dia. RCP (Class III)	16	LF	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$98.00	\$1,568.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$136.68	\$2,186.87
A18	36" Dia. RCP (Class III)	16	LF	\$72.00	\$1,152.00	\$129.00	\$2,064.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$162.93	\$2,606.87
A19	24" Dia. PVC Pipe	16	LF	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.43	\$1,606.87
A20	Trench Safety	104	LF	\$48.56	\$5,050.24	\$65.00	\$6,760.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$28.39	\$2,952.67
A21	Miter Cut Storm Outfall Pipe	13	EA	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,685.31	\$21,909.00
A22	4" Topsoil	32,800	SY	\$3.34	\$109,552.00	\$8.00	\$262,400.00	\$2.00	\$65,600.00	\$3.54	\$116,129.27
A23	Seeding for Erosion Control	14,250	SY	\$0.75	\$10,687.50	\$3.00	\$42,750.00	\$1.00	\$14,250.00	\$1.81	\$25,758.50
A24	Block Sod	100	SY	\$4.85	\$485.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.54	\$653.69
A25	Silt Fence For Storm Water Pollution Prevention	3,300	LF	\$4.65	\$15,345.00	\$6.00	\$19,800.00	\$3.00	\$9,900.00	\$2.79	\$9,204.44
A26	12" Erosion Control Log	80	LF	\$8.10	\$648.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.91	\$1,113.04
A27	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Control	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,978.69	\$1,978.69
A28	Landlok Turf Reinforcement Mat	32,800	SF	\$0.75	\$24,600.00	\$3.00	\$98,400.00	\$2.75	\$90,200.00	\$2.22	\$72,774.48
A29	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,286.94	\$9,286.94
A30	Unanticipated Storm Water Improvements	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items A1 through A30)					\$883,128.79		\$954,085.00		\$1,443,634.70		\$1,148,474.18

Unit prices were crossed out and extended amounts shown do not equal the unit price multiplied by the quantity. Bid is deemed non-responsive due to omission of unit prices.